In addition, the management has also determined that the difference between the acquisition costs and carrying amount of net assets
of Jiangsu Hengxin Technology Co., Ltd in 2004, due to common shareholdings, should be accounted under merger accounting as a
special reserve instead of goodwill.

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior years’ financial statements to enhance comparability with the current year’s
financial statements.

As a result, the face of the statement of financial position, statement of changes in equity and consolidated statement of cash flow,
and the related notes to the financial statements have been amended. Comparative figures have been adjusted to conform with the
current year’s presentation.

Hengxin FS10_FA.indd   89 3/18/11   11:56 AM

Notes to Financial
Statements
31 December 2010
(cont’d)

HENGXIN TECHNOLOGY LTD • Annual Report 201090

33	 PRIOR YEAR’S ADJUSTMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS (cont’d)
The effects of the restatement on the prior years’ financial statements and reclassification are as follows:

Previously
 reported   Adjustment Reclassification Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

2008 Statement of Comprehensive Income

Revenue 1,214,179 - - 1,214,179
Cost of sales  (988,960)  - -  (988,960)
Gross profit 225,219 - - 225,219
Other operating income 8,751 - (1,346) 7,405
Distribution expenses (48,530) - - (48,530)
Administrative and general expenses (35,919) - 5,460 (30,459)
Other expenses (644) (3,610) #1 (4,114) (8,368)
Finance costs (21,743) - - (21,743)
Profit before income tax 127,134 (3,610) - 123,524
Income tax expenses  (16,781) -  - (16,781)
Exchange differences on translation  (3,610)  3,610 - -
Profit for the year representing total comprehensive

income for the year 106,743 - -  106,743

2008 Statement of Changes in Equity

Share Capital 205,771 - - 205,771
General reserves 62,341 - - 62,341
Translation reserves (4,033) 4,033 - -
Special reserves - (6,017) - (6,017)
Retained earnings 273,216 (4,033) #2 - 269,183
Attributable to equity holders of the Company 537,279 (6,017) - 531,278

2008 Statement of Financial Position

Goodwill 6,017 (6,107) - -
Special reserve -  6,107 - 6,107
Leasehold land 21,678 (3,396) #5 - 18,282
Other receivables and prepayment  1,449  3,396 -  4,845

Hengxin FS10_FA.indd   90 3/18/11   11:56 AM

HENGXIN TECHNOLOGY LTD • Annual Report 201091

33	 PRIOR YEAR’S ADJUSTMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS (cont’d)

Previously
 reported   Adjustment Reclassification Restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

2009 Statement of Comprehensive Income

Revenue 1,615,265 - - 1,615,265
Cost of sales (1,302,579) - - (1,302,579)
Gross profit 312,686 - - 312,686
Other operating income 9,148 - (1,591) 7,557
Distribution expenses (82,768) - - (82,768)
Administrative and general expenses (43,579) - 8,437 (35,142)
Other expenses (506) (38) #3 (6,846) (7,390)
Finance costs  (16,013) -  -  (16,013)
Profit before income tax 178,968 (38) - 178,930
Income tax expenses  (29,064)  -  - (29,064)
Exchange differences on translation  (22) 38  -  16
Profit for the year representing total comprehensive

income for the year 149,882  -  -  149,882

2009 Statement of Changes in Equity

Share capital 205,771 - - 205,771
General reserves 87,287 - - 87,287
Translation reserves (4,055) 4,071 - 16
Special reserves - (6,017) - (6,017)
Retained earnings 392,678 (4,071)#4  - 388,607
Attributable to equity holders of the Company 681,681 (6,017)  - 675,664

2009 Statement of Financial Position

Goodwill 6,017 (6,107)  - -
Special reserve  - 6,107  - 6,107
Leasehold land 26,901 (5,760) #5  - 21,141
Other receivables and prepayment  24,148  5,760  - 29,908

	 Note

#1 –	 To adjust for the impact of changing functional currency of the Company from Singapore Dollars to Chinese Renminbi for the
financial year ended 31 December 2008.

#2 –	 To account for the adjustment under #1 and the exchange translation of RMB 423,000 for the financial year ended